“POA” or “Property Owner’s Association” shall mean the Homeowner’s Association that shall be established prior to the sale of any Real Property, pursuant to Section 11(c) hereof.
	“Project” shall mean all Development that will occur within and upon the Property.
	“Property” or “Real Property” shall mean all of those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land, consisting of approximately five hundred four and 33/100 (504.33) highland acres, with a total gross acreage of approximately seven hundred thirty-eight a...
	“Town” shall mean the Town of Summerville, South Carolina.
	“Undeveloped Lands” in existence on the date of execution of this Agreement is the Property indicated on Exhibit A and Exhibit B.